GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2221
ANSWERED ON:23.11.2010

CONSTRUCTION OF FLYOVERS
Kaswan Shri Ram Singh

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flyovers proposed to be built on the National Highways in Rajasthan;
(b) whether absence of flyovers on railway crossings leads to long queues and a number of accidents in the said State;
(c) if so, whether some flyovers are proposed to be constructed on National Highways no. 56; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(a): 84 flyovers are proposed to be constructed on the National Highways in Rajasthan.

(b): Yes, sir.

(c) & (d): National Highway 56 connecting Lucknow and Varanasi is included for upgradation to two lane with paved shoulders under

NHDP Phase IV B. Detailed Project Report is under preparation by NHAI As such, it is too early to say how many flyovers would be
required / proposed on NH 56.
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